06-16-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce

B/O FORM PTO-1595	(Rev. 6/93) 1 01 382230			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the <b>Honorabl</b>	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please		inal docume	ents or copies thereof.
		2. Name and Address of R		MANUE .
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Guido PELEMAN		1	UNIBIND (CYPRUS) LIMITED	
		Internal Address:		
□ Additio	onal names of conveying parties attached.	<b>I</b>	Margarita I Dervis Stre	House, 15, Them. eet
	ignment   Merger	City, State, Zip:	Nicosia 136 (Cyprus)	
⊠ Oti	curity Agreement			
Execution Date: 11 August 1999		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent App 09/366,045	lication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
	is being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is:			
	☐ Additional Num			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Applic Patent	sations and s Involved:	1
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	☐ Authorized to be of	charged to	o deposit account
	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Numb	ber:	02-0200
00 DCDATES 00	000075 09366045 40.00 0P DO NOT USE T		Y OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
9. Statement and To th a true	d Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego e copy of the original document.	oing is true and correct	t and any	
	J. Ernest Kenney ne of Person Signing	wyde www. Signatuje	ey_	15 June 2000 Date
1,42111	Total number of pages including cover sleet, att	achments and document:	2	

**PATENT REEL: 010846 FRAME: 0735** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, I (we), Guido PELEMAN

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in FILE FOLDER WITH CONNECTING SIDE PIECES

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	or United States Letters Patent was			
☑ executed on even date herewith				
□ executed on:				
☐ filed on: Serial No.:				
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:			
WHEREAS, UNIBIND (CYPRUS) LIMITED whose post office address is Margarita House, 15, Them. Dervis Stiblereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rithroughout the United States of America, including any and all Letter and reissue of said application.	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these ght, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application is Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part			
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said I without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S poon behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representative ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, to behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to tatives.  The patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent itle and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and est and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters			
	Address			
Assignor Name Guido PELEMAN	Adaress			
Where Signed PUVRS BELCOM	Rijksweg 7, 2870 Puurs, Belgium			
Ditte . 11 8 79	Signature			
Molary public ton Vin Holan Molary public in Willet xek (Belginn)	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
Before the personally appeared said the secretary fellows deed this JALL day of the said the secretary of the secretary said th	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and			
	1/25			
Notary Public				
200	My Commission Expirest			
NA NESS	Wext Page			

B&T-assignment.wpd

**RECORDED: 06/15/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010846 FRAME: 0736